WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1949

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 277

(By Mr. Zaue)

PASSED March IV 1949

In Effect Passage Passage



ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 277

(By Mr. Love)

[Passed March 12, 1949; in effect July 1, 1949.]

AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral obligations of the state, and directing the auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The Legislature has considered the find-

- 2 ings of fact and recommendations reported to it by the
- 3 court of claims concerning various claims against the
- 4 state and the agencies thereof, and in respect to each of
- 5 the following claims the Legislature adopts those findings
- 6 of fact as its own, and hereby declares it to be the moral
- 7 obligation of the state to pay each such claim in the
- 8 amount specified below, and directs the auditor to issue

9 warrants for the payment thereof out of any funds a					
	10	priated and available for the purpose.			
	11	(a)	Claims versus State Road Commission.		
	12		(1) Sarah Ann Brown	\$500.00	
	13		(2) Hewitt L. Cabell	\$226.07	
	14		(3) Clifford Leonard	\$ 56.62	
	15		(4) R. B. Lowe	_\$217.67	
	16		(5) Grace Lycans	\$37 4.49	
	17		(6) A. S. Price	\$300.00	
	18		(7) James M. Weaver	\$ 16.00	
	19	(b)	aims versus Adjutant General's Department.		
	20		(1) Virginia S. Palmer	\$131.48	
	21	(c)	Claim versus State Board of Education.		
	22		(West Virginia Institute of Technology)		
	23	*	(1) Charleston Electrical Supply Company	\$300.00	

SECRETARY OF STATE

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.	
The foregoing bin is correctly emotied.	
west of the your	
Chairman Sendte Committee	
C. I multour	
Chairman House Committee	
Originated in the Senate.	
Takes effect fully 1, 1949 passage.	
\mathcal{L}	
Howard There	
Clerk of the Senate	
Clerk of the House of Delegates	
Clerk of the House of Delegates	
President of the Senate	
UFF Camery	
Speaker House of Delegates	
The within APPROVED this the 1743	
the within 1990 to the the	
day of Masch, 1949.	
Okey L. Vallison	
Filed in the Office of the Secretary of	State
of West Virginia MAR 18 1949	
D PITT O'BRIEN	District Reports and the second secon